670 H. Bueno et al.

- recommendations from the Heart Failure Association of the European Society of Cardiology. Eur J Heart Fail 2020. 10.1002/ejhf.2008 (accessed 24 December 2020).
- 150. Hill L, Geller TP, Baruah R, Beattie JM, Boyne J, De Stoutz N, Di Stolfo G, Lambrinou E, Skibelund AK, Uchmanowicz I, Rutten FH, Čelutkienė J, Piepoli MF, Jankowska EA, Chioncel O, Ben Gal T, Seferovic PM, Ruschitzka F, Coats AJS, Strömberg A, Jaarsma T.. Integration of a palliative approach into heart failure care: a European Society of Cardiology Heart Failure Association position paper. Eur I Heart Fail 2020. 10.1002/eihf.1994
- 151. Sobanski PZ, Alt-Epping B, Currow DC, Goodlin SJ, Grodzicki T, Hogg K, Janssen DJA, Johnson MJ, Krajnik M, Leget C, Martínez-Sellés M, Moroni M, Mueller PS, Ryder M, Simon ST, Stowe E, Larkin PJ. Palliative care for people living with heart failure: European Association for Palliative Care Task Force expert position statement. *Cardiovasc Res* 2020:116:12–27.
- 152. Sahlollbey N, Lee CKS, Shirin A, Joseph P. The impact of palliative care on clinical and patient-centred outcomes in patients with advanced heart failure: a systematic review of randomized controlled trials. Eur J Heart Fail 2020. https://doi.org/10.1002/eihf.1783 (accessed 24 December 2020).

Erratum

doi:10.1093/eurheartj/ehaa875 Online publish-ahead-of-print 9 October 2020

Erratum to: Development and validation of two SCORE-based cardiovascular risk prediction models for Eastern Europe: a multicohort study [Eur Heart J 2020; doi:10.1093/eurheartj/ehaa571]

Upon the original publication of this article, several errors were noted. The publisher apologises for the following errors that have subsequently been corrected in the online and print versions of the article:

The affiliation footnote '7' should read: "Department of Epidemiology and Population Studies, Institute of Public Health, Jagiellonian University Medical College, ul. Grzegoórzecka 20, 31531 Krakow, Poland".

The "Graphical Abstract" figure should be replaced with the corrected version.

The "Take home" figure should be deleted.

In the "Methods" section, the following text should read: "A summary of the methods and results is shown in the Graphical abstract.". In addition, two other corrections under the following headings were made:

Under "Derivation data", the following sentence should read: "Trained nurses performed a personal interview, physical examination and took blood samples. Serum cholesterol was determined by the automated enzymatic method. Past medical and drug history, education, employment, marital status, and physical inactivity were assessed by interview according to standardized questionnaire.";

Under "External validation data", the following text should read: "between 2002 and 2011 from 51 045 population-based participants".

The results in Table 1. should be corrected.

In Table 2., the "Categorical net reclassification improvement (95% CI)" and "Continuous net reclassification improvement (95% CI)" results for "From model 1 (original SCORE) to model 2 (recalibrated SCORE)", "From model 2 (recalibrated SCORE) to model 3 (HAPIEE SCORE)" and "From model 1 (original SCORE) to model 3 (HAPIEE SCORE)" should be corrected. The results heading for "model 1 (original SCORE) to model 3 (HAPIEE SCORE)" should be: "Predicted 10-year risk (HAPIEE)".

In Table 3., the "Categorical net reclassification improvement (95% CI)" and "Continuous net reclassification improvement (95% CI)" results for "From model 1 (original SCORE) to model 2 (recalibrated SCORE)", "From model 2 (recalibrated SCORE) to model 3 (HAPIEE SCORE)" and "From model 1 (original SCORE) to model 3 (HAPIEE SCORE)" should be corrected. The results heading for "model 1 (original SCORE) to model 3 (HAPIEE SCORE)" should be: "Predicted 10-year risk (HAPIEE)".

The funding section omitted the following: "the National Science Centre of Poland [2018/29/B/NZ7/02118]".

In addition, two further corrections have been made to the online version of the article. These are as follows:

The affiliation footnote '11' should read: "Institute of Mathematics and Statistics, University of Tartu, Narva mnt 18, 51009 Tartu, Estonia".

The funding section omitted the following: "Research Foundation Flanders [1S05916N to O.D.]; Ghent University Special Research Fund [BOF.01P08419 to O.D.]".

© The Author(s) 2020. Published by Oxford University Press on behalf of the European Society of Cardiology.

This is an Open Access article distributed under the terms of the Creative Commons Attribution License (http://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/), which permits unrestricted reuse, distribution, and reproduction in any medium, provided the original work is properly cited.